

**TRUCKS & TRAILERS**

J.R. Opp Co Custom truck bodies R1, Muncy PA Ph 717 546 3397

Energy Hyd truck hoist Sales & Service, Anderson's Repair Shop, Rd 1, Felton, PA 717 244 2039

For Sale Carry out specials Pickup truck windshield 1973 to 1979 Ford clear \$76, shaded \$87 1973 to 1980 Chevy clear \$74, shaded \$84 215 384 0593

**TRUCKS & TRAILERS**

80 Chevy 2 ton pickup 350 3 speed PS PB 1400 miles \$4950 79 Chevy diesel 1/2 ton pickup auto PB PS AM Fm 4000 miles 76 GMC 3/4 ton pickup 350 4 speed PS PB exc cond \$2750 78 Chevy panel van short wheel base 6 cylinder 3 spd \$3250 717 859 3291 or 717 733 4884

1967 International Co 4000 tantam tractor 318 Detroit Diesel Air sliding 5th wheel \$2800 00 717 665 3865 38' flat trailer 4 sides with tarp, tandem axle 215 838 9927

**TRUCKS & TRAILERS**

For Sale 1966 Ford 350 no rust, 9 foot stake with hoist 3 foot grain sides & cattle racks \$1350 Tioga Co 717 724 4472

Trailers for sale All type utility 1/4 ton to 26 ton 201 446 9209

Ford 150 custom pickup dark green PS good condition \$2600 717 273 6018

Int 1600 Omaha grain body 300 Bu 10T hoist all new tires \$4900 201 356 3195 After 6 p m Somerset County

(71) C 65 GMC 427 lime and fertilizer truck \$5000 or best offer 717 442 4415

**TRUCKS & TRAILERS**

1940 American LaFrance 85 ft ladder truck 12 cylinder ground ladders Pictures \$200 SASE Bid Date October 15 1980 Readington Volunteer Fire Company 101 Harlan School Road Somerville New Jersey

For Sale 1969 Int 1890 lime truck with 1979 Stoltzfus boom type spreader body \$6000 1979 GMC Cattle truck one ton dual wheels 11 ft aluminum Eby body 8000 miles \$9000 Ag Star Calf castle 32 stalls gas furnace hot water manure pit 4 yrs old \$5000, 1975 Int 1800 truck with 16 Omaha grain bed 20 ton hoist 38 000 miles 446 gas engine with 5 speed & 2 speed axle \$15 000 301 838 5971

For Sale 1600 Int 16 flat bed less than 1000 miles on overhauled engine no rust, needs some work \$800 215 767 8546

For Sale 1976 F250 super cab, 390 4 speed, camper special dual gas tanks new battery regular gas current inspection, 53,000 miles, excellent condition \$3100 firm 814 447 3203

For Sale 1971 Chevy Titan 90, cab over with 20' cattle rack 607 844 4511

**TRUCKS & TRAILERS**

1978 GMC HD 4 WD AT AC with hyd \$4100 Call after 6 215 274 8594

For Sale Used 12 Wood cattle body M H Eby Inc 717 354 4971

For Sale 74 Ford LN 800 Cattle truck with 17' Eby body, excellent condition 201 879 5851

1969 F8000 Ford tandem construction dump, 16 bed 225 Cat 5th trans 10 x 22 tires 717 532 9472

6'x10 perfection dump body with hoist \$750 Courtly lumber sizing saw \$500 25 ton hydraulic shop press \$1000 5000 lb portable hydraulic shop hoist \$1200 4 post cable car lift \$800 will sell or trade Crossley Bros Farm, Barto, PA 19504 215 845 7332

For Sale 1974 Ford F350 \$1750 1975 Ford F350 \$1950 Ph 215 445 5725

70 GMC cab & chassis 102", rebuilt motor, no rust Lanc Co after 6 717 367 5822

1979 Ford F350 12 ft stake body, PS, PB am fm 4600 mi \$6200 717 582 8343

1975 Dodge cattle truck with 11 bed 717 535 5457

**TRUCKS & TRAILERS**

63 stake body cattle truck 50 000 miles 717 252 2162

For Sale Van body 16 1/2 long 6 1/2 high rear double doors diamond plate floor excellent condition asking \$975 609 769 2827

For Sale 1973 Dodge pickup good running shape, Asking \$550 717 354 9595

16 Triaxle gooseneck grain and livestock trailer Includes loading chute and hoist Ph 201 526 9363

80 Chevy heavy duty 3/4 ton 4 wheel drive pickup 350 4 speed, lock out hubs 8000 miles Reg gas \$6500 717 859 3291 or 717 733 4884

**TRUCKS & TRAILERS**

1958 Dodge truck 318 V8, no body, takes 12 body, needs some repair \$800 Northamp ton Co 215 252 4252

40' Fruehauf insulated van \$3000, 32' storage trailer, \$500 40 storage trailers for sale or rent Keens 717 626 5420

Used 12 wood cattle body M H Eby Inc, 717 354 4971

80 Chevy 1 ton 6 cyl 4 speed with 9 aluminum Eby cattle body new in Nov \$9400, will sell separate 21' Hostetter Cattle body Cheap 215 965 6363

71 F 750 Ford PS air brakes 12,000 miles, like new 717 354 0266

**AUTOMOBILES**

For Sale Family station wagon 1977 Fury air cond power brakes steering 215 267 7448 after 6 P M

**AUTOMOBILES**

**AUTOMOBILES**

**DODGE OMNIS, MIRADAS, SQUAD CARS... SQUAD CARS???**



No, Jack's not stealing squad cars but he is buying up excess inventories from other dealers and he's buying'em right so he can sell'em to you at prices that are steals Low payments, up to 48 months

**At 10.97% APR PLUS JACK'S 10¢ A MILE\* OFFER**

<b>\$9900</b> INCLUDES FINANCE CHARGES	Stock No 1021 <b>BRAND NEW 1980 DODGE ASPEN 2 DOOR COUPE.</b> Cloth & vinyl bench seat automatic transmission 225 six cylinder power steering P195x75R white sidewall tires Silver metallic Selling price \$5270 Down payment (cash or equivalent trade) \$1437 Balance financed at 10.97% APR \$3833 Interest \$919 Total payback \$4752
<b>\$11625</b> INCLUDES FINANCE CHARGES	Stock No 7667 <b>BRAND NEW 1980 DODGE OMNI 4 DOOR HATCHBACK.</b> Graphic blue front bucket seat with fold down rear seat (vinyl) 4 speed transmission 1.7 litre engine vinyl side molding conventional spare tire P15580 x 13 white sidewall glass belted radial tires Selling Price \$5656 down payment (cash or equivalent trade) \$1156 balance financed at 10.97% APR \$4500 interest \$1080 total payback \$5580
<b>\$11883</b> INCLUDES FINANCE CHARGES	Stock No 7642 <b>BRAND NEW 1980 DODGE OMNI 0-24.</b> Nightwatch blue bucket seats (vinyl) fold down rear seat Torquellite transmission 1.7 litre 4 cylinder engine conventional spare tire P175x75R13 white sidewall steel belted radial tires Selling price \$6107 down payment (cash or equivalent trade) \$1507 Balance financed at 10.97% APR \$4600 Interest \$1103 84 Total payback \$5703 84
<b>\$12270</b> INCLUDES FINANCE CHARGES	Stock No 0152 <b>BRAND NEW 1980 DODGE D-150 SWEPTLINE PICKUP,</b> 115 wheelbase Four speed manual over drive transmission Special value model chrome front & rear bumpers 1820 lb heavy duty rear springs 4800 GVW White Selling price \$5173 Down payment (cash or equivalent trade) \$423 Balance financed at 10.97% APR \$4750 Interest \$1139 60 Total payback \$5889 60
<b>\$15241</b> INCLUDES FINANCE CHARGES	Stock No 5003 <b>BRAND NEW 1980 DODGE ST. REGIS 4 door hardtop</b> Mocha brown metallic with bench seat and center arm rest (cloth & vinyl) Automatic transmission 318 engine electric rear window defroster body side tape stripes AM-FM radio with single rear seat speaker full tan vinyl roof 195x75R15 white sidewall glass belted radial tires Selling price \$6900 down payment (cash or equivalent trade) \$1000 Balance financed at 10.97% APR \$5900 Interest \$1415 68 Total payback \$7315 68
<b>\$14300</b> INCLUDES FINANCE CHARGES	Stock No 2036 <b>BRAND NEW 1980 DODGE DIPLOMAT 2 DOOR COUPE.</b> Teal frost metallic cloth & vinyl bench seat automatic transmission 195x75R15 white sidewall glass belted radial tires Selling price \$5647 down payment (cash or equivalent trade) \$447 balance financed at 10.97% APR \$5200 Interest \$1664 total payback is \$6864
<b>\$16662</b> INCLUDES FINANCE CHARGES	Stock No 0117 <b>BRAND NEW 1980 DODGE W-150,</b> 115 wheelbase Sweptline pickup 225 six cylinder engine 4 speed manual transmission dual gas tanks cloth & vinyl bench seat rear step bumper bright hubcaps power steering 6050 GVW Red Selling price \$6758 down payment (cash or equivalent trade) \$308 balance financed at 10.97% APR \$6450 interest \$1547 76 Total payback \$7997 76

**JACK LOWRY**  
JERSEY SHORE, PA Phone (717) 398-1590

**detroit CONNECTION**

PAYMENTS AND PRICES DO NOT INCLUDE SALES TAX OR LICENSE FEES

\*FROM YOUR HOME TO JACK LOWRY DODGE UP TO \$20 00

**LANCASTER**  
1710 Rohrerstown Rd  
717-569-2648

**YORK**  
1116 Roosevelt Av  
717-764-1178

**USED TRUCKS**  
All Prices Reduced

One Owner Fully Reconditioned

**1977 FORD 12' PARCEL DELIVERY VAN** E350  
351 V8 engine, automatic transmission, power steering, air conditioning, dual rear wheels, Boyertown body, w/roll-up rear door

**1974 IHC 14' REFRIGERATED VAN** 1700  
345 V8 engine, 5 speed transmission, 2 speed rear, Morgan body with XMT-20 Thermo King

**1975 FORD 20' REFRIGERATED VAN** LN900  
477 V8 engine, 10 speed transmission, air brakes, PS, 35,000 license, recent engine & transmission overhaul

**1975 IHC 16' REFRIGERATED VAN** 2050A  
Cat diesel w/20,000 miles, 10 speed transmission, PS, air brakes, 33,000 license, new paint

**1977 CHEVROLET 12' VAN** CE60  
350 V8 engine, 4 speed transmission, 8 25x20 tires AM radio, rebuilt engine with 7000 miles

**1977 GMC 12' REFRIGERATED VAN** C50  
292 6 cylinder engine, (new engine), 4 speed transmission

**1974 CHEVROLET 18' FLATBED** CE67303  
366 V8 engine, auto trans, PS, 900x20 tires, new paint

**1974 CHEVROLET 20' VAN** TF65  
with lift gate, 366 V-8 engine, automatic transmission, power steering, radio, new engine & trans

**1974 CHEVROLET TRACTOR** HI9143  
671 Detroit, 10 speed, PS, new paint, & major overhaul

**1976 PETERBILT TRACTOR** 352S86  
350 Cummins, 13 speed trans AC, PS, new paint & recent overhaul

**1974 MACK TRACTOR** F795  
Tandem axle diesel sleeper, 5 speed maxidyne AC, PS

**74 FORD TRACTOR** LN9000  
671 Detroit, 10 speed transmission

**1974 FORD TRACTOR** WT9000  
Tandem axles, diesel, sleeper 318 Detroit engine 13 speed transmission, air conditioning, power steering, radio, aluminum cab, new paint

**1974 IHC TRACTOR** C04070  
Tandem axle, diesel sleeper 318 Detroit engine, 13 speed transmission air conditioning radio Complete maintenance records available for inspection. Other makes, Models & types to choose from

**GOOD BUYS!**

(3) 1980 Vans Special Price  
1980 Pickup 4 speed overdrive  
1979 D100 6 cylinder Dodge pickup  
10,000 miles

**PETTICOFFER DODGE, INC.**  
Route 230 East Next to Shopping Center  
Elizabethtown, PA  
PHONE: 717-367-1808

**PICKUPS!**

**1980 Chevy Sport C-10, Short Bed** Step Side, 305 V8, Auto, PS, PB, Cruise Control, AM-FM Stereo & 8-Track, Rally Wheel with Radials, Positraction, cost over \$9,000 New, Driven Only 4 000 Miles Now Just **\$6895**

**1979 Chevy C-10 Bonanza, 305 V8,** Auto, PS, PB, AC Tilt Steering Wheel, Raised Letter Tires on Crager Wheels, 8,000 Miles Like New **\$5995**

**1978 Ford F-150, 6 Cyl, Auto, PS, PB, Sliding Rear Window, 2-Tone Paint, AM Radio** **\$4695**

**1978 Ford F-100 Ranger, 6 Cyl, Stick, AM Radio** **\$4295**

**1978 Ford F-100 Custom, 6 Cyl, Stick, AM-FM Radio** **\$3995**

**1978 Ford F-150 Custom, 6 Cyl, Stick, AM Radio** **\$3495**

**1976 Dodge D100, 318, Auto, PS, AM Radio** **\$2695**

**1974 Chevy C-20 Custom, 350, V8 Auto PS, PB, AM Radio, 66,000 Miles** **\$1795**

**1974 Chevy C10 Custom, 350, V8, 3 Spd, AM Radio 2 Tone Paint, 1 Owner 48,000 Mi** **\$2995**

**1971 Chevy ElCamino, V8, Auto, PS** **\$1995**

**4 WHEEL DRIVES**

**1980 Ford F150 Custom, 351, V8, A, PS, PB, Cruise Control, AM-FM Radio, Dual Gas Tanks, Lock Out Hubs, 2,500 Mi** **\$8595**

**1977 GMC Crew Cab, 400, V8 A, PS, PB, AC, AM Radio, Cruise Control, Dual Gas Tanks, 2 Tone Paint, Michelin Radials, Sierra Classic 9200 GVW** **\$5995**

**1976 Chevy Blazer, 350, V8 A PS, PB, AM Radio** **\$5495**

**1976 Chevy C10 Scottsdale, 350, V8, A, PS PB AM-FM 8 Track, Lift Kit, White Spoke Wheels** **\$4995**

**1975 Chevy Blazer, Cheyenne Package, 350, V8 A, PS PB AC, AM-FM Radio, Tilt Wheel** **\$4995**

**1972 Jeep Wagoneer, V8 A PS, PB AC AM-FM Radio, Lock Out Hubs** **\$1995**

**1967 International Scout with Plow, 4 Cyl 3 Spd** **\$1495**

**1965 Jeep Wagoneer, 6 Cyl A PS Lock Out Hubs** **\$1495**

**MIKE RHODES & CO.**  
"THE TRUCK PEOPLE"  
Rt 663 & Swamp Pike, Gilbertsville, Pa.  
Area Code 717 or 215 Call Toll Free  
1-800-362-7655  
or 215-327-1380